98046.0317 Prepared by the Legislative Council staff for
Title. Senator Stenehjem
April 21, 2009

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2003

That the House recede from its amendments as printed on pages 1310-1316 of the Senate
Journal and pages 1387-1393 of the House Journal and that Reengrossed Senate Bill
No. 2003 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 19, replace "765,707" with "617,663" and replace "7,047,601" with "6,899,557"

Page 2, line 13, replace "7,256,984" with "7,108,940" and replace "75,731,832" with
"75,583,788"

Page 2, line 14, replace "705,228" with "689,128" and replace "4,048,958" with "4,032,858"

Page 2, line 15, replace "6,551,756" with "6,419,812" and replace "71,682,874" with
"71,550,930"

Page 7, line 7, replace "145,140,779" with "145,008,835" and replace "585,208,335" with
"585,076,391"

Page 7, line 8, replace "165,163,228" with "165,147,128" and replace "169,504,444" with
"169,488,344"

Page 7, line 9, replace "310,304,007" with "310,155,963" and replace "754,712,779" with
"754,564,735"

Page 11, line 19, replace "an employee" with "all employees"

Page 11, line 20, remove "whose annual salary exceeded $100,000 on"

Page 11, line 21, remove "January 1, 2009,"

Page 11, line 22, remove "An employee of the"

Page 11, remove lines 23 through 26

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

This amendment removes funding included in the executive budget for compensation
adjustments for all employees of the North Dakota University System office. The Senate
removed $138,011 from the general fund related to compensation adjustments for employees
earning more than $100,000 per year and the House restored this funding. This amendment

removes an additional $148,044, of which $131,944 is from the general fund to eliminate
compensation adjustments for all employees.

Page No. 1 98046.0317



	Page 1

